HB

Peoision Bo._J/3Y .

BEFORE THE RAXIROAD CQLICISSION OF TEHE
STATE OF CALIFORIIA

e . o T S

In the Matter of the Application of
PORT COSTA WATER COMPARY
for an order aunthorizing it to renew

notes. Suvplemental

APPLICATIONS

In the Matter of the Application of
. PORT COSTA WATER COMPANY,

a corporation, for permission to dbor-
row money and issue its promissory
note therefor payable more than one

Bumber
3039

Savings and Loan Soclety, a banking
corporation; and to make, execute
and deliver Zor the benefit of said
banking corporatiorn & deed o trust
upon its properties, together with
the properties of Poxrt Costa Develop-
ment Company, & corporation, and
Mount Diablo Development Company,- &
corporation, securing the payxent of
said note.

5145

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
g
year after date, from Sap Prancisco g and
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Goodfellow, Eells, Moore & Orrick, by
Hugh (oodfellow, for applicant.

BEXEDICT, Commissioner.

FIRST SURPIFMENTAL ORDER
WEEREAS, the Railroad Commission by Decisfion No. 4484,
dated July 27, 1917, authorized PORT COSTA WATER CGMPARY to join with
the PORT COST4a DEVEIOPLENT COMPARY and MOUNT DIABLO DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY in the execution and delivery of a joint and several promis-
sory note for $385,000.00 paysble to the San Franciseo Savings and
Loan Soclety, of order, 8ix years after its date with interest at

the rate of 6 per cent per ampum and to execute a deed of trust to




of
secure the payment/the note; and

WHEREAS, the Reilroad Commission by Decision Ro. 6941, Gated .
December 13, 1919, authorized PORT COSTA WATER COMPANY to join with
" the PORT COSTA DEVELORIZENT COMPANY and MOUNT DIABLO DEVELOEMEKT
| COMPANY in the executiorn and delivery of a joint and several promis~
sory note for $100,000.00 payable to the San Francisco Savings and
Loan Soclety, or order, on July 27, 1923, with interest at the rate

of 6 per cent. per amnum and to execute a deed of trust to secure

the payment of said note; and
WHEREAS, applicant reports that it has paid §$34,074.53 on the
$386,000.00 note, leaving $350,925.47 unpsid, and that it has paid
$17,000,00 om the $100,000.00 note, leaving $83,000.00 unpaid; and
WHEREAS, applicant Zurther reports that it has bdeen negotia-

$inp with the Sam Franciseo Sevinses and Tosn Sooiety and that sstis-

Tactory arrangements have beoen xmade ﬁheréby applicant, if authorisged
by the Commission, will assume the paymernt of $300,000.00 of the
aggrezate balance due on the above-mentioned potes and will de re-
lieved of further liability on sald motes; and
WHEREAS, applicant asks permission to assume 3uch liadbllity

and to extead the maturity of the notes to Qctobver 1, 1926, and

A hearing having been held and the Commisaion being
of the opinion that applicant®s regquest should be granted;

IT IS HEREBY OXDERED, that the order im Decision Bo.
4484, 8ated July 27, 1917, in Application Bo. 3033, and the order in
Decision No. 6941, dated Decembver 13, 1919, in Application No. 5140,
be and they are hereby, mocified so as %o permit PCRT COSEA WATER
COMPANY to assume the payment of $300,000.00 of the balance dume onm
the notes issued under the authority granted in said decisions and
t0 extend the maturity of said notes to Octoder 1, 1926.




IT IS HEREBY IURTHER ORDERED, that PORT COSTA WATER
COMPANY be, and it is hereby, authorized to take such steps as may be
neceBsary to cause the extensiop of the maturity of the notes and
modifications of the notes and deeds of trust referred to in thise
application. |

IT IS EERERY FURTHER ORDERED, that the order in Deci-
sior No. 4484.'datod July 27, 1917 snd the oxder in Decision no; 6941,
dated December 13, 1919, shall remain in full force and effect except
a8 odified dy this First Supplemental Order.

The foregoing Firast Supplemental Order is hereby
approved and ordered filed as the Firat Supplemental Oxrder of the
Rajlliroad Commission of the State of California.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 41;”{ day
of June, 1921. '

b e
H e K

ym—

Commissioners.




